CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP
Bid No. 2021-0341-B

Preston Ridge Trail Connector
Project No. 6173

Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, May 6, 2021 at 2:00 PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 805

Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 4

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 0

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 9

Vendor:

2L Construction, LLC

C. Green Scaping, LP

Joel Brown & Co. LLC
Vescorp Construction, LLC
HQS Construction, LLC
Urban Infraconstruction, LLC
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd.

Joe Funk Construction, Inc.

Jeske Construction Company

Recommended Vendor:
2L Construction, LLC

Angie Morales

Total Bid

$510,764.00
$517,146.30
$518,026.00
$521,823.00
$576,297.80
$596,581.00
$610,113.00
$614,817.92
$620,008.00

$510,764.00

5/27/2021

Choose an item., Contract Administrator

Date



