# **CITY OF PLANO**

#### **RFB CIP**

### Bid No. 2021-0341-B

## Preston Ridge Trail Connector

### Project No. 6173

## **Bid Recap**

Bid Opening Date/Time: Thursday, May 6, 2021 at 2:00 PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 805

Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 4

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 0

#### Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 9

<u>Vendor:</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
2L Construction, LLC	\$510,764.00
C. Green Scaping, LP	\$517,146.30
Joel Brown & Co. LLC	\$518,026.00
Vescorp Construction, LLC	\$521,823.00
HQS Construction, LLC	\$576,297.80
Urban Infraconstruction, LLC	\$596,581.00
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd.	\$610,113.00
Joe Funk Construction, Inc.	\$614,817.92
Jeske Construction Company	\$620,008.00

#### **Recommended Vendor:**

2L Construction, LLC

\$510,764.00

Angie Morales

5/27/2021

 $Choose \ an \ item. \ , \ Contract \ Administrator$ 

Date